
#  Drexel (13-15, 3-6 CAA) -vs- #  Hofstra (16-14, 11-1 CAA)
03/29/2026 at Rockville Centre, NY (RVC Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Falen, Emma (7-7)
Loss: Alldred, Natalie (2-3)
HBP: Steppe, Madison
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Young-Anthony Abanathey First: Thomas Oliver Third Base: Robert Bloss 
Start: 11:55 AM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 135   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Drexel 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0
Hofstra 9 0 0 0 0 0 X 9 9 2

Drexel 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sciulli, Olivia cf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Reading, Kylah lf 3 2 1 3 1 1 0
    Alldred, Natalie dp/p 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Calugay, Kalea 2b 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
    Castillo, Ariana 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Masone, Jackie ss 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Bergmann, Macie c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Demchak, Devyn 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Smink, Annabelle 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Cunnigham, Quinn rf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Kols, Courtney p/OUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 6 5 4 11 5

2B: Masone, Jackie (1)
HR: Reading, Kylah (1)
HBP: Cunnigham, Quinn (1)

Hofstra 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morse, Alanna ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Palacio, Dahlia 1b 3 2 1 3 1 0 0
Sultan, Gabby dp 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Villar, Chelsea lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Smith, Ryleigh c 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Cancel, Nicole 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Fitzgerald, Mackenzie 3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
D'Orazio, Gemma rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Frobosilo, Victoria rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Yepez, Lily cf 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
    Falen, Emma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 9 9 8 2 2 3

2B: Fitzgerald, Mackenzie (1)
HR: Palacio, Dahlia (1)
SH: D'Orazio, Gemma (1)
E: Cancel, Nicole (1); Morse, Alanna (1)

Drexel IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kols, Courtney 5.1 4 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 20 20 13 1 71
Alldred, Natalie (L, 2-3) 0.2 5 6 6 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 10 0 2 32
Totals 9 9 9 2 2 1 0 0 0 27 30 13 3 103

Hofstra IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Steppe, Madison 1.0 3 4 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 7 10 0 1 42
Falen, Emma (W, 7-7) 6.0 3 1 1 2 9 0 0 0 0 22 24 2 7 86
Totals 6 5 5 4 11 0 0 1 0 29 34 2 8 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Drexel - Top of 1st DRX HOF
Sciulli,Olivia singled to right field, bunt (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Reading,Kylah walked (3-1 BBBKB); Sciulli,Olivia advanced to second base. 0 0
Alldred,Natalie reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Morse,Alanna (E6) (0-1 K); Sciulli,Olivia
advanced to third base; Reading,Kylah advanced to second base. 0 0
Calugay,Kalea struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS). 0 0
Masone,Jackie doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (1-2 KFB); Sciulli,Olivia scored; Reading,Kylah scored
from second base; Alldred,Natalie advanced from first base to third base. 2 0
Bergmann,Macie walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 2 0
Demchak,Devyn struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 0
Smink,Annabelle grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-2 KBF). 2 0

Hofstra - Bottom of 1st DRX HOF
DRX position change: Alldred,Natalie now playing p from dp 2 0
DRX substitution: Kols,Courtney is out (pitcher will take spot in batting order). 2 0
Morse,Alanna grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 0
Palacio,Dahlia walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Sultan,Gabby singled to left field (1-2 BKF); Palacio,Dahlia advanced to second base. 2 0
Villar,Chelsea walked (3-1 BBKBB); Palacio,Dahlia advanced to third base; Sultan,Gabby advanced to
second base. 2 0
Smith,Ryleigh singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-1 BF); Palacio,Dahlia scored; Sultan,Gabby advanced to
third base; Villar,Chelsea advanced to second base. 2 1
Cancel,Nicole reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Sultan,Gabby scored;
Villar,Chelsea advanced to third base; Smith,Ryleigh advanced to second base. 2 2
Cancel,Nicole advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Smith,Ryleigh advanced to third base on a wild
pitch; Villar,Chelsea scored on a wild pitch. 2 3
Fitzgerald,Mackenzie doubled to right center, 2RBI (0-0); Smith,Ryleigh scored; Cancel,Nicole scored from
second base. 2 5
DOrazio,Gemma sacrifice bunt, c to 1b (0-1 F); Fitzgerald,Mackenzie advanced to third base. 2 5
Yepez,Lily singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-0 B); Fitzgerald,Mackenzie scored. 2 6
Morse,Alanna singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Yepez,Lily advanced to second base. 2 6
DRX position change: Alldred,Natalie now playing dp from p 2 6
DRX position change: Kols,Courtney now playing p from OUT 2 6
Palacio,Dahlia homered to deep right field, 3RBI (1-2 BKF); Yepez,Lily scored from second base;
Morse,Alanna scored from first base. 2 9
Sultan,Gabby flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 2 9

Drexel - Top of 2nd DRX HOF
Cunnigham,Quinn hit by pitch (0-0 B). 2 9
Sciulli,Olivia singled to shallow left field (3-1 BBBK); Cunnigham,Quinn advanced to second base. 2 9
HOF pitching change: Falen,Emma replaces Steppe,Madison. 2 9
Reading,Kylah homered to deep left field, 3RBI (0-0); Cunnigham,Quinn scored from second base;
Sciulli,Olivia scored from first base. 5 9
Alldred,Natalie struck out looking (2-2 BSKBK). 5 9
Calugay,Kalea grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKK). 5 9
Masone,Jackie struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 5 9

Hofstra - Bottom of 2nd DRX HOF
Villar,Chelsea flied out to shallow center field putout by ss (1-0 B). 5 9
Smith,Ryleigh flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 9
Cancel,Nicole flied out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 5 9

Drexel - Top of 3rd DRX HOF
Bergmann,Macie lined out to 2b (0-0). 5 9
Demchak,Devyn grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 BF). 5 9
Smink,Annabelle grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 BK). 5 9



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Hofstra - Bottom of 3rd DRX HOF
Fitzgerald,Mackenzie lined out to ss (1-2 BSF). 5 9
DOrazio,Gemma flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 5 9
Yepez,Lily singled down the left field line (1-2 FBK). 5 9
Morse,Alanna flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB). 5 9

Drexel - Top of 4th DRX HOF
HOF defensive substitution: Frobosilo,Victoria replaces DOrazio,Gemma at rf 5 9
Cunnigham,Quinn singled to left field (1-0 B). 5 9
Sciulli,Olivia singled to left center (0-1 K); Cunnigham,Quinn advanced to second base. 5 9
Reading,Kylah struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 5 9
Alldred,Natalie reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Cunnigham,Quinn out at third base, 3b
unassisted; Sciulli,Olivia advanced to second base. 5 9
Calugay,Kalea walked (3-1 KBBBB); Sciulli,Olivia advanced to third base; Alldred,Natalie advanced to
second base. 5 9
Masone,Jackie reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Calugay,Kalea out at second base, ss unassisted. 5 9

Hofstra - Bottom of 4th DRX HOF
Palacio,Dahlia flied out to rf (0-0). 5 9
Sultan,Gabby grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KBFB). 5 9
Villar,Chelsea struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 5 9

Drexel - Top of 5th DRX HOF
Bergmann,Macie struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS). 5 9
Demchak,Devyn struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFFS). 5 9
Smink,Annabelle struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBS). 5 9

Hofstra - Bottom of 5th DRX HOF
Smith,Ryleigh flied out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (2-2 FBKFFB). 5 9
Cancel,Nicole singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 5 9
Fitzgerald,Mackenzie flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-0). 5 9
Frobosilo,Victoria struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS). 5 9

Drexel - Top of 6th DRX HOF
Cunnigham,Quinn walked (3-2 SBBFBFB). 5 9
Sciulli,Olivia popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 5 9
Reading,Kylah reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Cancel,Nicole (E4) (0-1 K); Cunnigham,Quinn
advanced to second base. 5 9
Alldred,Natalie struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBFFBS). 5 9
Calugay,Kalea struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 9

Hofstra - Bottom of 6th DRX HOF
Yepez,Lily singled in first base side foul territory, bunt (0-0). 5 9
DRX defensive substitution: Castillo,Ariana replaces Calugay,Kalea at 2b 5 9
Morse,Alanna flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 5 9
Palacio,Dahlia lined out to cf (2-2 KBKB). 5 9
Sultan,Gabby flied out to cf (0-0). 5 9

Drexel - Top of 7th DRX HOF
Masone,Jackie struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 5 9
Bergmann,Macie grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 5 9
Demchak,Devyn grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 5 9



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hofstra - Bottom of 7th DRX HOF


